
Place: Bareilly Date: 20-06-2024 Authorized Officer, Punjab & Sind Bank

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read
with proviso to rule 8(6) of theSecurity Interest (EnforcementRules, 2002.

E-Auction Date & Time: 24 July 2024 & 10:00 Am to 04 PM
Last Date of EMD and Document Submission: 22 July 2024 upto 5:00 Pm.

Property Inspection Date & Time: 22 July 2024 & 10:00 to 04 Pm
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the
secured Creditor, the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Punjab & Sind Bank, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is
where is”, “As iswhat is basis” and “Whatever there is” basis for realization of Bank’s dues by sale of the said property.
The salewill be done by the undersigned through e-auction platformprovided at thewebsitehttps://www.bankauctions.com

Sale Notice for sale of immovable properties (Appendix-IV-A)

Branch Name & Address of
Borrower/ Mortgagor/ Guarantor Name Details of Immovable Property

Sr.
No.

Residential property bearing demand register no. 39-01 measuring
83.64 Sqmtr at Moh. Chhipiyan Tehsil Jaspur District- Udham Singh
Nagar, PropertyBounded:-
North :HouseofShafeekAhmad
West: SarakNagar palika
East:HouseOfGopal Singh
South :HouseofARaheem

1. BO- JASPUR (J1311)
M/s Kaif Timber through its Prop. Mr HamidAli s/o Shri
Ali Mohd, R/o: House No-31 Moh Chhipiyan Jaspur U S
NagarPinNo-244712……………….. (Borrower)
2.MrHamidAli s/oShriAliMohd (Borrower)
R/o: House No-31 Moh Chhipiyan poorvi ward no 9
JaspurUSNagarPinNo-244712 ................. (Borrower)

3. Mrs Qamar Jahan w/o Sh Hamid Ali (Guarantor
/Mortgager) R/o: 11 No-31 Moh Chhipiyan poorvi ward
no 9 Jaspur U S Nagar Pin No-244712 ………………….
(Guarantor/Mortgager)
4. Mr Abid Hussain S/o Sh Mohd Ibrahim (Guarantor)
R/o: H No-302 Moh Nai Basti Uttari, Jaspur. U S Nagar
PinNo- 244712......Guarantor)

Demand Notice Date
Outstanding
Amount

Min. Reserve Amount
EMD Amount

BID Increase Amount
Authorized Officer
Name & Contact No.

30-09-2023
Rs.

11,01,432/-
+ Interest
and other
charges
w.e.f.

01-10-2023

Reserve
Price
Rs.

18,10,000

EMD Price
Rs. 1,81,000

Bid Price
Rs. 20,000

Mr. Prem
Prakash
Contact:

85297-25049

Immovable property measuring 133.83 Squarmtr situated at Khasra
No. 171MinMauja Jaspur Patti NetramTehsil Jaspur District- Udham
Singh Nagar Uttrakhand -244712 and property bearing in the name of
Mrs.UrimilaW/o- Shri. Kashiram.
PropertyBounded:-
North : Property of JaswantSingh
West : 20 feet kachha rasta
East: Property ofMahesh
South : Prop.Of others

2. BO- Juspur
1.M/s Kashiram Poultry through its Prop. Mr Kashiram
S/o Shri Baldev R/o: Kasampur Jaspur US Nagar Pin
No- 244712……………………. (Borrower)
2. Mrs Urmila Devi w/o Shri Kashiram R/o: Kasampur
J a s p u r U S N a g a r P i n N o - 2 4 4 7 1 2
………..(Mortgager/Guarantor)
3. Mr Mohammad Yaseen S/o Sh Jameel Ahmad R/o: H
No-142 Khera Laxmipur Jaspur U S Nagar Pin No-
244712.............................. (Guarantor)
4. Mr Mohd Irshad Siddiqui S/o Mohd Ibrahim Siddiqui
R/o: Moh Gujratiyan ward no 6 Jaspur. U S Nagar Pin
No- 244712............................ .(Guarantor)

08-06-2023
Rs.

11,12,696/-
+ Interest
and other
charges
w.e.f.

08-06-2023

Reserve
Price
Rs.

17,45,000

EMD Price
Rs. 1,74,500

Bid Price
Rs. 20,000

SecuredAssets:- Property I-
Residential property measuring 142.193 Sqmtr. Situated at Khasra
No. 85Min , situated at Mauja jaspur patti uttam tehsil jaspur District-
UdhamSinghNagar.
PropertyBounded:-
North:Rasta
East:OtherPlot
West:OtherPlot
South:OtherPlot

3. .M/s Usman Cloth House through its Prop. Mohd
UsmanS/oMohdNavi R/o:HNo-502Nai Basti paschimi
ward no 12, Jaspur. U S Nagar Pin No-244712.
……………………….(Borrower)
2. Mohd Usman S/o Mohd Navi (Borrower) R/o: H No-
502 Nai Basti paschimi ward no 12, Jaspur. U S Nagar
PinNo-244712. (Borrower)
3. Mrs Nazreen Jahan W/o Sh Mohd Usman
(Guarantor/Mortgager) R/o: H No-502 Nai Basti
paschimiwardno12, Jaspur. USNagarPinNo- 244712.
…………….(Mortgager)
4. Mr SherAli s/o Sh Nazakat Husain (Guarantor) R/o: H
No-1 Amritpur, Jaspur. U S Nagar Pin No- 244712
…………………(Guarantor).

30-09-2023
12,51,193/-
interest
and other
charges
w.e.f.

01-10-2023

Reserve
Price
Rs.

18,94,000

EMD Price
Rs. 1,89,400

Bid Price
Rs. 20,000

SecuredAssets:- Property I-
Immobable property bearing demand register No. 294 measuring
744.56 Sq. Fit. (69.19 Sqmtr) situated at Mohalla Chhipiyan Tehsil
Jaspur District- Jaspur District- Udham Singh Nagar , Uttrakhand-
244712.
PropertyBounded:-
North:HouseofShahyar
West :HouseofUmar
East:Houseof fakhruddin
1South :Rasta

4. BO- Jaspur(J1311)
1.M/sAlshifaPlywood&Hardware
through its Prop. Mohd Najim S/o Shri Fakir
Muhammad
R/o: Opposite Patrampur raod, Moh Jatwara Lakri
Mand i Jaspu r US Naga r P in No -244712
……………………………………………….(Borrower)
2.MrMohdNajims/oFakirMuhammad
R/o: Moh Chhipiyan Jaspur U S Nagar Pin No-244712
……………………..(Borrower/Mortgager)
3.MrMohdUmarS/oFakirMuhammad
R/o: Moh Chhipiyan Jaspur U S Nagar Pin No-244712.
….…(Guarantor)
4.MrMohdNaseems/oMohd Idris
R/o: Dak Khana Raod Moh Nai Basti East Jaspur. U S
NagarPinNo-244712……………….…..(Guarantor)

31-10-2023
Rs.

12,74,648/-
Interest
and other
charges
w.e.f.

31-10-2023

Reserve
Price
Rs.

15,21,000

EMD Price
Rs. 1,52,100

Bid Price
Rs. 20,000

EMD Submission Account Details:- A/c No. 80175040070003 IFSC CODE-PSIB0008017
TERMS & CONDITIONS:-
1- The e-Auction is being held on “AS IS WHERE IS” and “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WHATEVER THERE IS “basis.
2- To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized officer, there is no encumbrance on any property. However, the intending
bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances. Title of property/ies put on auction and
claims/rights/dues/effecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed
to constitute any commitment or any representation of the bank. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances
whether known or unknown to the bank.The Authorized officer/Secured creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party
claims/rights/dues.
3- It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the assets/documentations and specifications before
submitting the bid/emd.
4- The intended bidders who have deposited the EMD and require assistance in creating Login id Password, uploading data, submitting bid,
training on e-bidding process etc. may contact M/s C1 INDIA Pvt. Ltd. Plot. No. 68, 3rd Floor Sector-44, Gurgaon, Haryana-122003. Help Line no.
0124-4302020, 4302021, 4302022, 4302023, 7291981124/1125/1126, 0124-4302000 ,+91-7080804466.
Help line e-mail ID: support@bankeauctions.com or mithalesh.kumar@c1india.com
I- Sh. Prem Prakash and Mobile Number 85297-25049 (Jaspur)
5- Only buyers holding valid user ID & Password and confirmed payment of EMD through NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible for participating in the e-
Auction process.
6- The purchaser shall bear the applicable stamp duties/additional stamp duty/transfer charges, fee etc. And also all the statutory/non-statutory
dues, taxes, rates, assessment charges, fees etc. owing to anybody prior and future.
7- The Authorized Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and The Authorized Officer has absolute right to accept or reject tender or
bid any or all the offers and for adjournment/postponement/cancel the auction without assigning any reason therefore and also to modify any
terms and conditions of this sale without any prior notice.
8- The bidders are advised to go through the detailed Terms & Conditions of e-Auction available on the Website
(https://www.bankeauctions.com) of M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd before submitting their bids and taking part in the e-Auction.
9- The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25 % of sale price immediately i.e. on the same day or not later than next working day including
earnest money already deposited from the acceptance of bid price by the Authorized Officer, in case of default property shall be sold again.
10- The Balance 75 % of the sale price is to be paid on or before 15th day of the confirmation of sale of the immovable property. In default of
payment with in the period mentioned above, all the deposit including EMD shall be forfeited and the property shall be resold and defaulting
purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property or to any part of the sum for which it may subsequently sold.
This NOTICE IS ALSO BE TREATED AS 30 DAYS TATUTORY SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS & GUARANTORS UNDER RULE 8 (6) SARFAESI
SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES-2002.

(A Government of India Undertaking)
Zonal Office Bareilly, 97/2, Tulasherpur, Pilibhit,

Bypass Road Bareilly, U.P. Pin 243122
Phone: 0581-2510513, Email: zo.bareilly@psb.co.in

¼Hkkjr ljdkj dk miØe½
vkapfyd dk;kZy;] cjsyh] 97@2] rq’ksjiqj] ihyhHkhr]

ckbZ jksM+] cjsyh] m-iz- fiu 243122] Qksu% 0581 & 2810513
Phone: 0581-2510513, Email: zo.bareilly@psb.co.in

Mr. Prem
Prakash
Contact:

85297-25049

Mr. Prem
Prakash
Contact:

85297-25049

Mr. Prem
Prakash
Contact:

85297-25049

Maharaja Agrasen Medical College
Agroha (Hisar) - 125047 (Haryana)

(Recognized by NMC/MCI/Govt. Aided)
Website: www.mamc.edu.in Phone No.: 8930200819
Email: director@mamc.edu.in

RECRUITMENT
Applications are invited for filling up the post of Faculty (Assistant
Professor) in Cardiology Department in MAMC, Agroha.
Qualifications as per NMC & salary as per Haryana Govt. with
good perks with NPA, New Pension Scheme. Starting salary:
Assistant Professor- 145360/- + HRA + CA as per rule. For
more details, the interested candidates may visit at our website:
https://mamc.edu.in/jobs-2/

DIRECTOR ADMIN.

(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala)
Corporate Identification Number (CIN): U40109PB2010SGC033813

Website: www.pspcl.in, (Contact Number 9646118754)
Tender Enquiry No. 320/HPs/ED-I/S-422 Dated: 20.06.2024

Dy. CE/ Hydel Projects, PSPCL, Shed A-3, Shakti Vihar, PSPCL, Patiala Invites
E-Tender for Design, Engineering, Manufacturing, Supply, Erection, Testing &
Commissioning at site of Hydraulic Butterfly Penstock Protection Valve along
with associated equipment and dismantling of existing old Butterfly Valve
installed at penstock for 50MW Unit of Shanan Power House, PSPCL, Joginder
Nagar, Distt.- Mandi(HP).
For detailed NIT & tender specification please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in
from onwards.
NOTE: Corrigendum and Addendum, if any will be published online at https://eproc.punjab.gov.in
C355/24 34841

Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala-147001
Phone No.- 0175-2207649, Email ID: se-it-os@pspcl.in

Corporate Identity No. U40109PB2010SGC033813
Website: www.pspcl.in

Tender Enquiry No. 315/DIT-947 Vol-1 Dated: 20.06.2024

Dy. Chief Engineer/IT (O&S), Ground Floor PSPCL, Head Office, The Mall,
Patiala invites e-tender for Renewal of warranty/licenses of network devices
of Cisco make installed at Data Centre Patiala. For detailed NIT & Tender
specification please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 20.06.2024,
5.00 pm onwards.

Note: Corrigendum and addendum, if any will be published online at https://eproc.punjab.gov.in
C352/24 34835

Government of Punjab
Tender Reference No:- EE PWSSD No. 2/Amritsar/24/2024 Date: 18.06.2024

The Department of : Punjab Water Supply and Sewerage Division
No. 2 Amritsar invites Bid for Civil Work.

Closing Date & Time : Closing Date: 12.07.2024 Time upto 1.00 PM

Pre-Bid Meeting Venue : Date 28.06.2024 Time 11.00 AM
At O/o Superintending Engineer, Pb. W/S & Sew. Circle, Amritsar,
Near Sunrise Multispecialty Hospital, Hide Market, Amritsar.
Mob. 83609-07229, Email :- eepwsssdasr2@gmail.com

For Detail login to : (https://eproc.punjab.gov.in)

Note:- Any Corrigendum(s)/addendum, to the Tender notice shall be published on the above
website only.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

Punjab W/S & Sew. Division No. 2
34817 Amritsar

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

E-Procurement Notice
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

The Executive Engineer HPPWD Dharamshala Division on behalf of Governor of H.P. invites the Percentage rate rate bids, in
electronic tendering system, for following works from the eligible and approved contractors registered with HPPWD:-

Sr.
No.

Name of Work Estimated
cost in Rs.

Earnest
Money

Time
Limit

Cost of
tender
form

Start date for
downloading

of bid

Deadline for
submission
of Bid

1 C/o Link road from Vir Chowk to Sarah via
Salangni i/c bridge over Manjhi Khad 50.00
mtr. Span PSC box grider (SH:- C/o road
connectivity from Vir Chowk to SPTI complex
at Chetru including 50.00 mtr. Span PSC box
grider bridge over Manjhi Khad)

2,67,91,631/- 5,23,800/- Eighteen
Months

5000/- 03.07.2024 10.07.2024

The bidders are advised to note other details of tenders from the departmental website https://hptenders.gov.in. The Executive
Engineer reserves the right to reject any tender or all tenders without assigning any reasons.

Executive Engineer,
Dharamshala Division,

HP.PWD., Dharamshala.
DPR HP-0297 On behalf of Governor of Himachal PradeshHIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK

PROVISIONING BRANCH,
POLICE HEADQUARTERS,

MADHYA PRADESH, BHOPAL

The information contained in this page is intended to inform existing and
potential suppliers of future solicitation exercise PROVISIONING Branch
Police Headquarters (PHQ), Madhya Pradesh (MP), Bhopal-462008,
anticipates to conduct.
Interested firms/organizations may submit their EOI manually via email to the
attention of the AIG (PROV), PHQ, MP, Bhopal.
Firms/organizations interested in REOI must ensure to submit their application
to the AIG (PROV) - PROVISIONING, PHQ, MP, Bhopal.
This notice does not constitute solicitation. The PROVISIONING, PHQ, MP,
Bhopal reserves the right to change or cancel these requirements at any time.
The PHQ, MP considers a firm’s qualifications and experience in the particular
commodity/service area, and previous performance, when preparing a list of
invitees.
This notice is placed on behalf of AIG PROVISIONING, PHQ, MP, Bhopal.
You may direct all your queries to AIG (PROV), PHQ, MP, Bhopal using
the e-mail address provided below.
Title of the EOI : DEVELOPINGOF INVENTORYMANGMENTSOFTWARE
Date of this EOI : 15 June 2024
Closing Date for Receipt of EOI : 06 July 2024
Solicitation Meeting on Vendors’ EOI : 10th July 2024
EOI Number : EOI 2024 PROV PHQ MP 1
Address EOI response by e-mail to : AIG (PROV), PHQ, MP, Bhopal
the Attention of
PHONE Number : +91 755 2443472, 7049157027
E-mail Address : aig_prov@mppolice.gov.in , aig_prov06@gmail.com

gbstore_phq@mppolice.gov.in
PLEASE NOTE : You can express your interest to this REOI by filling

out this form
To be completed by the Vendor (All fields marked with an ‘*’ are mandatory)

COMPANY INFORMATION
Legal Company Name * : ...........................................................
Company Contact * : ...........................................................
Address * : ...........................................................
City * : ...........................................................
State : ...........................................................
Postal Code * : ...........................................................
Country * : ...........................................................
Phone Number * : ...........................................................
Mob. Number * : ...........................................................
Email Address * : ...........................................................
Company Website (if available) : ...........................................................

Requirements :
Stock availability
Demand reports
Item wise reports
Application should be both hindi & englsih
User friendly
Provision for further customization
Compatible with all OS
Supports all types of files
Application should be desktop as well as web based.

G-12175/24

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR
INVENTORY MANGMENT SOFTWARE

NEW DELHI

SATURDAY
JUNE 22, 2024 11


